DocuSign Envelope ID: 90FD5BCA-D415-4E9F-9BE5-AC1A7BAGC1BE

Sourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #071819-PAL

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and
School Health Physical Education, 11711 South Austin Avenue, Alsip, IL 60803 have entered into
Contract #071819-PAL for the procurement of Athletic and Physical Education Equipment and
Supplies with Related Accessories. The Contract has an expiration date of October 3, 2023, but
the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of October 3, 2024.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell School Health Physical Education
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Jurumy Scluvarts Stephanic Spunier
By: COFD2A139D064889... By: D773140F012F46E...
Jeremy Schwartz Stephanie Spencer

Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: National Contracts Administrator
2/27/2023 | 10:35 AM CST 2/27/2023 | 11:06 AM CST

Date: Date:

Rev. 7/2022 1



